
Mode operation - Product information - Warning

Operation 
- Press once to turn the flashlight on, full power. 
- Press twice to dim down the light output. 
- Press a third time to turn the flashlight off. 
Battery Installation 
Warning – Replace batteries only in non hazardous areas. 
- Unscrew the bezel retaining screw and take off the black cap, do not directly touch inside the heat sink set, it might be hot after continuous use. 
- Remove the cap, remove the reflector with the LED inserted, do not touch the inner surface of the reflector, it might affect the performance of lighting. 
- Insert 3 pieces of C type batteries identical, with the positive (+) pole in an upward direction, then re-insert reflector by ensuring the groove is in the correct position. 
- Fill new batteries according to the (+) positive and (-) negative marks inside the flashlight barrel. 
- Then replace the bezel by slowly turning until the broad ridge is in line with the screw. Then lock in position by tightening the screw. If the flashlight is not used or stored

for a long time, batteries should be removed to avoid battery leaking which may damage the flashlight. 
- Always replace all the batteries at the same time. 
- ONLY USE THESE BATTERIES : Energizer E93, Duracell MN1400, Rayovac 814 or Varta 04914
- Do not mix used batteries with new batterie
- Do not mix batteries from different manufacturers 
General Warning 
- Do not expose the battery to excessive heat, to do so may cause an explosion. - Do not use metal objects to short circuit the positive and negative end of the battery. - 

Do not dispose of the battery in the domestic waste, please use the correct method of disposal. - Do not solder directly on to the battery. - Do not let the battery become
wet or immerse the battery in water. 

- Keep the battery away from children. - The operating temperature range of the flashlight’s battery: Charging: 0°C to 45°C / Discharging: -20°C to 60°C
- Do not shine the flashlight directly into people’s eyes, as it may damage their eyesight. 
- Do not try to repair the unit.  In case of any problems or questions please contact NightSearcher Limited or an authorised distributor.

Safe disposal of waste electrical products, batteries 
If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: please note that waste electrical products, batteries should not be disposed of with 
ordinary household waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority for recycling advice. Alternatively, NightSearcher is happy to take 
receipt of this product at end-of-life and will recycle it on your behalf.

Utilisation - Information produit - Avertissement

Fonctionnement 
Appuyez une fois pour allumer la lampe, pleine puissance. 
Appuyez deux fois pour diminuer l’intensité lumineuse. 
Appuyez une troisième fois pour mettre la lampe hors tension. 
Installation de la batterie 
Attention - Remplacez les piles seulement dans des zones non dangereuses. 
Dévisser la vis de retenue et enlever le capuchon noir, ne touchez pas directement à l'intérieur de l'ensemble de dissipateur de chaleur, il pourrait être chaud après une 
utilisation continue. 
Retirez le bouchon, enlever le réflecteur avec le LED insérée, ne pas toucher la surface intérieure du réflecteur, cela peut affecter la performance de l'éclairage. 
Insérez 3 piles de type C identiques, avec le pôle positif (+) dirigé vers le haut, puis re-insérer le réflecteur en veillant à ce que la position soit correcte. 
Insérer des piles neuves selon les marques (+) positives et négatives (-) à l'intérieur de lampe. 
Puis remplacer l’ensemble en tournant lentement jusqu'à ce que la tête soit aligné avec la vis. Puis verrouiller la position en serrant la vis. Si la lampe n’est pas utilisée ou 
stockée pour une longue période, les batteries doivent être enlevées pour éviter les fuites qui peuvent endommager la lampe. 
Toujours remplacer toutes les piles en même temps. 
UTILISER SEULEMENT Ces batteries Energizer: E93, Duracell MN1400, Rayovac 814 ou Varta 04914 
Ne mélangez pas les piles usagées avec de nouvelles piles 
Ne pas mélanger des piles de différents fabricants 
Avertissement général 
Ne pas exposer la batterie à une chaleur excessive, de le faire peut provoquer une explosion. - Ne pas utiliser d'objets métalliques à un court-circuit à l'extrémité positive 
et négative de la batterie -. Ne jetez pas la batterie dans les ordures ménagères, s'il vous plaît utiliser le procédure d'élimination. Ne laissez pas la batterie deviennent 
humides ou immerger la batterie dans l'eau. 
Éloignez la batterie des enfants - La gamme de température de fonctionnement de la batterie :. charge de la lampe de poche: 0 ° C à 45 ° C / décharge: -20 ° C à 60 ° C 
Ne pas briller la lampe de poche directement dans les yeux des gens, car cela pourrait endommager leur vue. 
Ne pas essayer de réparer l'appareil. En cas de problèmes ou des questions merci de contacter Nightsearcher limitée ou d'un distributeur agréé.

Uso - Informacion sobre el producto - Advertencia

Operación 
Pulse una vez para encender la luz, la energía total. 
Presione dos veces para reducir la intensidad de la luz. 
Presione de nuevo para apagar la lámpara. 
Instalación de la batería 
Precaución - Reemplace las baterías sólo en zonas no peligrosas. 
Aflojar el tornillo de sujeción y retire el tapón negro, no toque directamente en el interior de todo el disipador de calor, podría estar caliente después de su uso continuo. 
Retire la tapa, retire el reflector con LED insertada, no toque la superficie interior del reflector, puede afectar el rendimiento de la iluminación. 
Inserte 3 baterías tipo C idénticos con los polos positivo (+) hacia arriba, a continuación, vuelva a insertar el reflector asegurando que la posición es correcta. 
Inserte pilas nuevas de acuerdo con el (+) positivo y negativo (-) a la lámpara interior. 
A continuación, la sustitución de la totalidad girando lentamente hasta que la cabeza está alineada con el tornillo. Entonces bloquear la posición apretando el tornillo. Si 
la luz no se utiliza o se almacena durante un largo período, las baterías deben ser retirados para evitar fugas que pueden dañar la lámpara. 
Cambie siempre todas las pilas al mismo tiempo. 
USE SOLAMENTE Estas baterías Energizer: E93, MN1400 Duracell, Rayovac y Varta 814 04 914 
No mezcle pilas viejas con pilas nuevas 
No mezcle pilas de diferentes fabricantes 
Advertencia general 
No exponga la batería a un calor excesivo, no lo hace puede provocar una explosión. - No utilice objetos metálicos para cortocircuitar el extremo positivo y negativo de la 
batería -. No se deshaga de la batería en la basura doméstica, por favor, utilice el procedimiento de extracción. No deje que la batería se moje o sumerja la batería en 
agua. 
Mantenga la batería lejos de los niños - Alcance de temperatura de la batería. la carga de la linterna: 0 ° C a 45 ° C / descarga: -20 ° C a 60 ° C 
No brillar la linterna directamente a los ojos de la gente, ya que puede dañar su vista. 
No trate de reparar la unidad. Si tiene problemas o preguntas contacto limitado a Nightsearcher usted o un distribuidor autorizado de gracias.
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Light Source Cree XP-E LED
Light Output 150 57
Running Time 42.5h 80h
Battery 3 x C cells
Product 
Dimensions 225x60x85mm
Product Weight 190g
NS Part No NSSAFA-FLA-3C
Supplied with Flashlight, sliding clip

SAFATEX 3C Flashlight -  User manual



Uso - Informazioni batteria - Attenzione

Operazione 
Premere una volta per accendere la luce, piena potenza. 
Premere due volte per ridurre l'intensità della luce. 
Premere di nuovo per spegnere la lampada. 
Installazione della batteria 
Attenzione - Sostituire le batterie solo in zone non pericolose. 
Svitare la vite di fissaggio e togliere il tappo nero, non toccare direttamente all'interno di tutto il dissipatore di calore, potrebbe essere calda dopo un uso continuo. 
Togliere il tappo, rimuovere il riflettore con LED inserita, non toccare la superficie interna del riflettore, che può influire sulle prestazioni di illuminazione. 
Inserire 3 batterie di tipo C identici con il positivo (+) rivolti verso l'alto, quindi reinserire il riflettore garantire che la posizione è corretta. 
Inserire nuove batterie secondo il (+) positivo e negativo (-) per la lampada all'interno. 
Poi la sostituzione dell'intero girando lentamente finché la testa è allineata con la vite. Poi bloccare la posizione serrando la vite. Se la lampada non viene usato o 
immagazzinato per un lungo periodo, le batterie devono essere rimosse per evitare perdite che possono danneggiare la lampada. 
Sostituire sempre tutte le batterie contemporaneamente. 
USARE SOLO Queste batterie Energizer: E93, MN1400 Duracell, Rayovac e Varta 814 04 914 
Non mischiare batterie vecchie e nuove batterie 
Non mischiare batterie di produttori diversi 
Avvertenze generali 
Non esporre la batteria a calore eccessivo, si potrebbero causare un'esplosione. - Non utilizzare oggetti metallici per cortocircuitare il polo positivo e negativo della 
batteria -. Non gettare le batterie nei rifiuti domestici, si prega di utilizzare la procedura di rimozione. Non lasciare che la batteria si bagni o immergere la batteria in 
acqua. 
Tenere la batteria lontano dalla portata dei bambini - Intervallo di temperatura della batteria. caricare la torcia: 0°C a 45°C / scarico: -20°C a 60°C 
Non puntare la torcia direttamente negli occhi della gente, in quanto ciò potrebbe danneggiare la vista. 
Non cercare di riparare l'unità. Per problemi o domande limitato contatto a Nightsearcher voi o un distributore autorizzato grazie.

Betrieb - Produktinformationen - Achtung

Wichtig: Vor Bedienung bitte Gebrauchsanweisung lesen !  
Gebrauch 
Zum Einschalten betätigen Sie den Druckknopf am hinteren Lampengehäuse. Einmaliges Schalten ( Starklicht ), zweimaliges Schalten ( Normallicht ), dreimaliges 
Schalten ( Lampe erlischt.  
Gebrauch der Batterien 
Lampe nicht in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen öffnen. 
Um jegliches Explosionsrisiko auszuschließen, verwenden Sie nie gleichzeitig gebrauchte und neue Batterien oder Batterien unterschiedlicher Hersteller. Laden Sie 
diese Batterien entsprechend der Anweisung des Herstellers. 
Entfernen Sie die Batterien, falls Sie die Lampe längere Zeit nicht gebrauchen.  
Batterien 
Benutzen Sie nur folgende ALKALINE Batterien: 
Typ: ENERGIZER E93, DURACELL MN1400, RAYOVAC 814, VARTA 04914 
Sicherheitswarnung 
1.Die Schraube zum Sichern des Lampenkopfes sollte jederzeit fest angezogen sein. 
2. Niemals direkt in die Augen leuchten.

操作⽅方法-产品信息-注意 モード動作 - バッテリー情報 - 警告

操作 
按⼀一次开灯，电⼒力力⼗十⾜足。 
按两次以降低光线强度。 
再次按下灯泡呈关闭状态。 
安装电池 
注意 - 仅在⾮非危险区更更换电池。 
拧开固定螺丝，取下⿊黑⾊色帽⼦子，不不要直接触摸整个散热⽚片的内部，它可
以连续使⽤用后热。 
取下盖⼦子，取出⽤用插⼊入LED反射器器，不不要触摸反射器器的内表⾯面，它可以
影响照明灯的性能。 
插⼊入3个相同的C型电池，与正（+）朝上，然后重新插⼊入确保位置是正
确的反射器器。 
根据插⼊入新电池的（+），正和负（ - ）到灯的内部。 
然后更更换整个缓慢转动直到头部与螺钉对⻬齐。然后锁拧紧螺丝的位置。
如果灯不不使⽤用或⻓长期保存期间，电池必须被去除以防⽌止泄漏漏，可能会损
坏灯泡。 
务必同时更更换所有电池。 
仅使⽤用这些劲电池：E93，MN1400⾦金金霸王，雷雷奥瓦克和瓦尔塔814 04 
914 
不不要将旧电池与新电池 
不不要混合使⽤用不不同⼚厂家的电池 
⼀一般警告 
不不要将电池暴暴露露在过多的热量量，这样做可能会引起爆炸。 - 不不要使⽤用⾦金金
属物体短路路电池的正，负端 - 。不不要将电池丢⼊入⽣生活垃圾时，请使⽤用拆
卸步骤。不不要让电池淋淋湿或把电池浸到⽔水中。 
请将电池远离⼉儿童 - 操作电池的温度范围内。⼿手电筒充电：0°C⾄至
45°C /放电：-20℃〜60℃ 
不不要直接使⽤用⼿手电筒直射到⼈人的眼睛，因为这可能会损害视⼒力力。 
不不要试图维修设备。对于问题或问题，请限于Nightsearcher谢谢或其授
权经销商。

操作 
ボタンを⼀一度押すと光、フルパワーをオンにします。 
2回押して、光強度を低減することができます。 
もう⼀一度押すと、ランプがオフになります。 
バッテリーの取り付け 
注意 - 唯⼀一の⾮非危険区域に電池を交換してください。 
固定ネジを外し、黒いキャップを外し、全ヒートシンクの内部に直接触れないでくだ
さい、それは連続使⽤用した後に⾼高温になる可能性があります。 
キャップを外し、挿⼊入されたLEDと反射板を取り外し、反射板の内⾯面に触れないでく
ださい、それは照明のパフォーマンスに影響を与えることができます。 
その後、位置が正しいことを確認リフレクタを再挿⼊入し、上に向けてプラス（+）と
3つの同⼀一のC型電池を挿⼊入します。 
（ - ）内部のランプにプラス（+）と負に応じて新しい電池を挿⼊入します。 
その後、ヘッドは、ネジと整列列されるまで、ゆっくりと回す全体を交換します。その
後、ネジを締めて位置をロックします。ランプが使⽤用されるか、または⻑⾧長期間保存さ
れていない場合、電池は、ランプを損傷することがリークを防⽌止するために除去しな
ければなりません。 
常に同時にすべての電池を交換してください。 
のみを使⽤用してこれらのエナジャイザー電池：E93、MN1400デュラセル、
RAYOVACとVARTA 814 04 914 
新しい電池と古い電池を混ぜて使⽤用しないでください 
異異なるメーカーの電池を混ぜて使⽤用しないでください 
⼀一般的な警告 
爆発を引き起こす可能性があるこれを⾏行行うには、過度の熱にさらさないでください。
- バッテリーの短絡正と負の端に⾦金金属物を使⽤用しないでください - 。家庭廃棄物で
バッテリーを処分しないでください、取り外し⼿手順を使⽤用してください。バッテリー
は濡らさや⽔水の中にバッテリーを浸けないでください。 
⼦子どもたちから離し、バッテリを保管してください - バッテリーの温度範囲を操作し
ます。 45℃/放電に0°C：懐中電灯を充電-20°C〜60°C 
これは⾃自分の視⼒力力に損傷を与える可能性がある、⼈人々の⽬目に直接懐中電灯を当てない
でください。 
ユニットを修復復しようとしないでください。問題や質問がNightsearcherに限定接触
ありがとうまたは正規代理理店。

GUARANTEE TERMS
All NightSearcher products have a 3-year standard warranty on all manufacturing defects and 1-year warranty on all rechargeable  
batteries from the date of purchase.  
Extended Warranty: From 1st September 2018, customers have the option to extend the warranty of the product to 5 years for  
manufacturing defects. Registration of the product must be made within one month of purchase by sending us an email  
sales@nightsearcher.co.uk. In the message please state in your own words that you would like to register your NightSearcher  
product for the extended warranty.  
To view NightSearcher’s warranty policy, please visit: http://nightsearcher.com/en/warranty.html or scan the QR code. 
NightSearcher Limited - Unit 4 Applied House - Fitzherbert Spur – Farlington – PORTSMOUTH – Hampshire - PO6 1TT – UK
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